
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11958592

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF PNP PATROL CAR TOYOTA
INNOVA WITH PLATE NO. SJG 650

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-04-11-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Repair and
Maintenance

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 212,550.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/04/2025

Last Updated / Time 11/04/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/04/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/04/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Hepubii= *f the Fhilippines
Fr*vi*ee oi Eirtrea: lrisrtc

CSTY #F EATAC

ffig*E er€G &w€E*s etg.,sF#EEEHtr

F==ffi #-#G=_-5#=-€E#;-EF:=Ee*E

*ars: lf AFfrEL FGES
ftFG i€*": E*=$-*4-li - al

e * m S: e n y,/fl,rsir"l*ss i+'*rr +

4gdres.s

tr uslressl&4ayor's F*rrr:y?,nJr:

TIN:

Please submit your du !y signed qu+teti*n ae',jres=e* t* s, *nd Awar#s e*mmittee (EAC]ehairBer=*n ane t* th* given adeii"e=e **icyu, en *r G:*# &*# +f GG &FffiEL E**S. subject tothe e*r-i-:pl!ai.le* wit* t** Terms e-* e*ndlti+ns pi*r.,i thi* R*quest fcr *u+taticn iRFe]

F= S*ffiE&
{}fta;,-perse-r:. a,'-# 4 trr.=rds'-:*:qrqdi=e

The #l?Y GG-ErEffiF.g&'3=ruT *F B€T**, tnr-rrL:gt:_iis *E*t AFG= e#J&R*= G*f,iEflfiEFTE= iBAt,,intends tc pi-ecr;re "FUffiGHe.== *F $JEF.T=REfes F6ffi FHE re=F&ER&F€ffi &.EAEF€T=rSAF€*E *F pg€FF&YR&L c&F- T*Y*Y€ Effr-'*Gi-se Lft-rETH PLAE= r**" 
=";g 

e5*;'- ErxaEEv=go* Frec,=*rcs?'Eeest +f the2*lG r*uiaed impl+m=ntir:g ftui*s and Regi:ifati*n= *f Repub,i:e A*t i{*.s !c+

e!$ G*:r*rnr-riei-:t *f *ata*
Tei*ph*n* iv*.: GFS_S433 igAfii
E nI a i I . re;j;e@=:irtU$&a,teti, r"+_.ry

intei"est=d seii'iee pr*v!d*t'sheilai** sr:*n:it.fi e*py r:f the feil*wing cjocurnente and aieng wrth thequ*tat!*n on *r b*fc;"* th+ a**l,e specifieei ,Jeedii'nl or iuu*i=*i*r-Ioi qiiututioi.

G" Fr*ef *€ FFEETGEFS RegistretEe*
fu" ftE=3r*r,= parr*Et
€' *mffiihus Ssuern Stat*teeq:t,anqi if applleabie, eriginal rj*t*.rized .Secl*tary,*

Certificat* in cas+ of a ccrp*re_tian, partnjr=hip, oi *oo=$=r=ti"u-.d' e; ar Qriginal Sp+eiai 
=oy*f. 

of ,,+'lt'*l-ney rf ali'mer-naeis sf the i+int vrntur* gtir.iilgfuil pcr,ver and authcrity t* iis *ffic*:- t* 
=ign ti:+ *ss end'JJ a*ts t* r-epr*sentth* Bidder".

€" Latest Eme*nnei Ecg=Egtess T=x Retlgr*

The Head cf th* Fr**uring Entity ii-{*FE} aithe eGB- Ei*s &5*G AHSAR&S **&4Fr4tT?EE {BA*}reser/es ih* i"ighi t+ reje+t *ny 
=i:d ail {uatati+.-:s, c+eia.e a ,*ailuis ai F;;;&*"t, rr nct awardtr1* e*ntraet ?t ery t:m* pri*i" tb e*niraet eward in' ace,+ioince wlth sectians 38.6 ana 4.i of the2[J15 rcvi***d lHR *f RA. N*.

*184, rryith+l-;t iil*;"eby ineurring any iiability ta the affeeted bidd*r or blde!*r+.

Far any *iarificati+n, :t'*u rnay e*ntaet the BAtl -Qecretei-iat at s7s44f;3 {BA*i *r **nd emaii toF=€;'+ru[*;*;:rea!si=:ll

Ey fne Ar;thority af ine Eros en#Ar,,rc#s #cr:mjii*+_.

! I=8.5'

5-.\{si3 :teEq$r*s; fu .'**:{;attr{:ci{E,#r:+rrl*iI.**n*



3ffiE&SErTGt€S:

!"1*te: Faiiur* to f*l!*-w tu1e=e in=ti",*eticns wiii di=quaiify ya*r entir* quct*ti=n.

{1 } D* n*t 
=it*r 

th= ecnten.s af this f*rrn in any watr,.

i2] The u-=e *f thi-s ftFG is iaigglE:Cg**g3g#.ta :'*inrn:ia* e.isr= *r *rRissi*ns *f the requir*ei mandet*ry
pt'*vis!*ne. i;: *a=e qf ani e heng+s, bidd*rs mr:=t i;s* c:' ref*r ta th* i*te=t ve;-si*n ei th* RF,*, sxecpt
rrrh*n the iat*=t versicn cf the RFG *n!y ped*!n* to d=adiine ese nslon.
ii another f*rn': !s u=ed cther than the iat*et RFQ, the q*atat!+n sheJl r*ntain 

=ll th= ma=datari.,
r*quirementslpr*visi*r'ts inc!u*:ng mar:lf*station on the agreeme=t.+;it!'r ti:= Terr::= anej eonditians
below*.

ii': cas* a pro=p*ctiu= suppli*ris*i-;iee prcvid*i su=ifi!E a fill+d-*,-rt RFe t?ith a supp*fir.rg eicciim*nt
i!'*., a p:'ie*qu*tati*n i- a differ*nticrmat], both daeurnefiE=hsll bec*nsid+r*d uniessther"=wii! be
disei"+pancies. ln this eaqe, previsle*= irr the HF* shal! prer:ai[.

{3} Al!te*i:riieaisp**lf3*aticns mu=t b* **mpiied .,'ritf:" Failur*toe*nrplywithtn* m=ndatory
reqri ii*m*Rm shaii rend=r th* q u*tati*n !n=i i gi bleldi=q uciifi**.

t41 Quctatione rfiay be s*L:mft** thr*ugh ei*etre nic maii 
=t.q=ry=:*i, 

gi_gl##Ar€jr{_51r:a

Qu*tati*tis, irr*ludirig eiaeumeRtary requir*ments, i'*eeiv*d =ite:'the deadiine snai! nct b* eeeept+rj.
For quctatlcns 

=ubrnitt*d via *leetrcnic maii, the d=t= cnd tim* cf r**eipt indicateei !i: the *:maii=haii
he eorr=idereri.

T-E€trSEffi.*GtrF1TE#€*'

'i . Eiciders 
=iraii 5:l*vicle e+rreet ar':d ace i.rrate inf+rrnatian r*quil*d in thi= fcr;n.

2. Any ir:terlirreat!*n*, ciasures, o;' *ven*rrit!ng 
=ira-!l 

b* valld aniy !f ti:*1; are sign*ci ar initiaied b1, y*u cr
=,n :n' =f 

y*u t" d u i1r auth*rlz*rj repr*=*ntetive/s

3. Priee qu*tati*nla mu=t be valid f*r a pci"i*rd *f STETY {6*i *a5e*d=r day* fi,:m ti:e d*adiine of
submiseion.

'4 Frice quotaticnls, ts b= denotr:inat*d in Fhiiippine peso, shaii ineiueie aii ta;:*s, cuties, and/ar ievies
Paveble

5. Quoiatlcn= ex*eeding th* Appr*ved Budgetfcr thc C*:'ltraet shai! f-re ;'q;**terl.

e. ln cas= cf b"tc *r m*r* bieldei* are 4*ter: ::ii-i*s' t+ hav* Erit-imitted lhe Lc**ie=t Cai+ulat*d
G:-;otat!*riit**re=t ea!i-:uiateij 

=nd Rcsp*nsive Guot=iion, the eGB- E!DS Ai{D A1JVAFD*q
C*i\4lvi iTTEE t*Af;i=hall a,jopt and *mpl*y "drasr iats" 

=s 
the tie-bi-*ak!ng i::*th*d t* fin*Eiy

d*+,termir:* the 
=i,=gl+ 

vuinl-:;i:g p;"cvi*=r in aeeerdanee.v.o,ith GFFE eire ular cfi_2fieS.

7 " F'we:-e of e*ntr+et 
=ha!! b* maqie t* th* iew*st qu*tatie n whie h e*r*p!!es +,rit= the t=chni**i

speeif ication s, req u i rerncnb a nci ath e i- terrns and ea r:ciiti*ris Etat*d her*i :.r.

8. The d*liveiir is *r:-within gf 
=aE*eee EaHs^g. Th* rtem/s sh=E! he d*iivere+ a-ee*rdi;':g t* th= acce pt*d cfi*r *f the bidder-.

1C' Ft'ocf *f FI{iIGEPS R*gisti"ati**, ir/!*-yor'= Fsrmit anri ineom*ibi,:=ine+= tax r*turr: and Omn!bus .Elv*ri:
Stat+rnent shall b* atta*h*d -,;p*n suhml*sior-i *f f;re qi_r*tati*n.

1 1 . ltcrnis d=iivere'i shali b+ ir:speet=* on th* s*heeiu!+rj dat= and tir** +f tt-:* eGE= 3!E= Af.+D A"fdARDS
C*ld fu{ iTT=E i=Aei Th* *'e!ivery *f tne lten:J= shali be ackna.,,o;!*elg*d upon tire d*iivery, t* e*nfir.n-.:
th= cerr=ip!iar:ee lnaith th* tcehr:ical spee if:catians.

12. Fayr::e*t -chail bc m=de 
=fter dellv*ry *nd r:poi: the subr:risal*n ei th* required 

=unp*rt!ng dee urn*nk,
Le., *rd*r -Eiip anri/rr triiiing stat*nfient, i:y the surpiier, *errtr=*tor, or ean=uitant.

13. Liquidat*d eiamages equive,ient t* an*-tenth *f ane pereent (0. i y*) of the va,iu* *f th* g++d= n*t
deiivered within the pre=erib*,* efelivery peri*d shai! bc ;mpcs*d per ei*y ai deia,.v. Th= eL;=_ BiD$
ALID A'dUAftDS ef]ft"4fuIiTTEE i$A.eimay terminet*ti.:e c*r:tr=ct*r.:+e th+ eurnut=t!,;e em**nt*f
Iiqi:idat*d damages rea*h*s ten p+r*er:t i1ilsli;) af the arn*unt cf the eantra*t, lvitha*t prejueii*e t+ other
courses of aet!*n and remecie= apen tc it.

14. The Frae uring Entity may cancel cr t*ri'ninate the c+ntra*t at any tin':e in 
=secreiane* wiih the gr*ur:ds

gr*videe unr,t*i ftA N*. .3154 *n-d !t= E*i * i-erri=ed ipR.

=15. The HFft, Pur*ha=e Crd*:" iF*i, anci cther i"*!+ted C+e umeirk for the aBcv*-stat*ei Fr*e ur*ment
pr*jec+;s sha.ll be eieemerj t* form part +f th+ c*nt:'=et

P+-ge ? *f €



A'iter foeving e=r*fully r*aC and aetlepte* th* Ins*-L;+tien= and Term= an= e+*dit!rr:=, i/r*:* 
=usrr:!t 

our
qu*tati+nfs fur thc it*m/= as i*i!or.n;=:

S " ETSJffi*T#R AS€EF,SBLY I Fe

=. S*=E!*ru "c-a"t'#€ t*r€?ffi+L E

== 
&LET*$.e.e.Es* EF-A*i=fi4E**E*i€ FLaiE 

=
z Eit'e'*

T==#fr

$. G&S FGffi TLE&#Ei"JG

g. ffiffiFL&GE$vtEFjT #F Eru-!Ft?*€EPJ#

&*q€=rdE*Ly e sUGEE*ru bdALEJ= G*ru?ffi*L

=- EffiGEF€= g*€i* I

4. #&LEBBATH+*€ GF EF€+=GT*R EhE*

=FFFte!ei EEE EE=E

*Ear.6eet*r refu:.:iEd w-ctfu ex*txa:tge c*e*

"n*jcet+r *+=zE* tEp, eref!** L_=Eiv*? !*tcrs==E

#-Erd cHC*rffiaE r*peEr k:E€

*r*FE*+* *4S *=€eet*s=E= sEt E*:,=tag* 5 c"ep*E

a** sxecsur+m*eit 
=effiEn+

**verh*uEEmg & arEtre=*scEe eE*=Eriarg *f
==.-*^g--r r Ejts:u r"Lrl

*re*effiimg *nd retimEeig ef irtje*t*r
*e*rcp*t*rEee# *a!EhreCE*c? *f E=+j**t*r

Fage *3 c-f 4

:** i * i * * = T,=*5-+ 
= 

i*= E Sp:*=ifi+=ai 
= 

q't e +=++e3+{
tin!t *-f
i6gU*

TJFYE iEtr
T=+hnE-+ac

€pe*:fi*=€i"=*f
E**ri+*r'U=it

alft ++

'eanrplian*e
{"eamPtY'' or l'}',lot

eomFly,']:

Fiot*: FJen.*ampiia*ee wi'rh the m in imunn req u ir*d speeifications s hali be rg3 ecteci.



f:i#-ffiEi #*E*B

8at x*;g i*s ilTir'fi*n.

Ace**nf Nurvsber.

En

rtg iIitL:t=5

Tw.; E€-rin<lred T',v*he Tkq:usand Fiv* Fir:cd;=eei Ft&,
Pe=+s &. **,'1GG

Fesos
1 D;. * 94 * tESi 5-r t1s riH&taru#+"+i

€igne,tur-* er;*; Pri-t+d lriam*

Fosit!anlD*signaiion

*ffi e+ Tcleph*n e;'F*xii.,4+bi t* ld**.

-*^;i ^JJ-,-----i^-
=l 

lidii duii!e>-=ie5

Page 4 of4

Fe1'r"nenf -<f;*IJ be made l*.rc+gh larud Ea,";.furs IDCgF-,4#4/Eal:k lrc,rsier fe*rfifi r,i,ffft;r: ihirty {S*} da:,ts
after receipf *f h#ffrg. /* casJ+f aec**nfs ritai;ttai:'ted rc *i&*r* &a.r;k. S*r:f fe*s."# rce* i*ril L; ' 

- -' -

e,largca-tufe 
=gait+sf 

rJi* erec;Tor s +r**ui:f.


